Chapter 7: World Opinion on Economic Development and Humanitarian Aid

' German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007

Please tell me if you have a favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of:

Providing development assistance to poor countries
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In your opinion, is it very important, fairly important, not very important, not at all important to help people in developing countries?
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Do you think the developed countries do or do not have a moral responsibility to work to reduce hunger and severe poverty in poor

countries?

Do

Do not
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Argentina 85 10 5
Mexico 90 8 1
United States 81 17 2
France 79 19 2
Germany 87 12 1
Great Britain 81 14 5
Italy 89 10 2
Russia 54 29 17
Ukraine 87 6 7
Egypt 71 27 3
Jordan 81 11 8
Palestinian Territories 50 49 1
Turkey 81 15 4
Kenya 92 8 1
Nigeria 87 12 1
China 83 5 12
India 72 14 13
Indonesia 87 4 8
South Korea 90 10 1
Taiwan 91 5 4
Average 80 15 5

* Taiwan not included in average

* GlobeScan June 2004
For each of the following statements, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.
It is in rich countries' own economic self-interest to actively help poor countries develop

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Depends/

Agree Disagree agree agree disagree disagree Neither DK/ NA
Argentina 54 26 29 25 14 12 2 18
Brazil 67 31 45 22 14 17 1 1
Canada 87 11 44 43 7 5 - 2
Chile 68 25 37 31 18 7 2 5
China 73 17 21 52 14 2 5 5
France 87 10 52 35 7 3 1 2
Germany 83 15 53 30 11 4 1 1
Great Britain 86 12 50 36 9 3 - 2
India 89 9 57 32 7 1 1 1
Indonesia 55 38 14 41 30 8 2 5
Italy 87 11 53 34 6 5 1 1
Mexico 88 8 56 32 4 4 - 3
Nigeria 73 23 39 34 15 8 2 2
Russia 52 27 16 36 18 9 5 16
South Africa 83 12 58 25 6 6 3 3
Spain 86 12 45 41 8 4 - 2
Turkey 52 15 20 33 13 2 5 28
Uruguay 56 26 23 32 11 15 2 16
United States 83 14 37 46 9 5 - 2
Average 74 18 39 35 12 6 2 6

> Eurobarometer June 2007
What in your opinion are the two main motivations for richer countries to provide development aid to poor countries?

European Average
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Self-interest for example helping poor countries trade will enable them to buy more

products from rich countries 28
Contribute to global stability 28
Encourage democracy and good governance 22
Avoid citizens of these countries emigrating to rich countries 20
Prevent and avoid favorable conditions for terrorism 19
Gain political allies 15
Have a clear conscience 12
To help people who are in need (spontaneous) 11
None of these (spontaneous) 2

Other (spontaneous) 1

Don't know 9

% German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007

From the following list of possibilities, please select the top three most important reasons, in your opinion, for giving aid to poor
countries. Most important reason? Second most important reason? Third most important reason?

United  United European
Germany France Italy Poland Slovakia Kingdom States  Average

Alleviating poverty 65 58 43 60 65 65 49 59
Helping poor countries trade 23 33 40 25 31 38 17 31
Preventing breeding grounds

for terrorism 21 29 28 29 20 29 31 26
Contributing to global

stability 24 21 20 26 14 25 35 23
Encouraging democracy 35 38 37 16 26 22 23 31
Gaining political allies 5 3 5 7 10 5 13 5

Helping with natural disaster

relief 28 31 22 46 45 22 32 29
Fighting health problems like

AIDS 49 57 45 36 40 41 37 46
Supporting economic growth 40 27 49 35 36 38 36 38
None of these (spontaneous) 1 - - 1 - - 3 1

DK/ Refused 1 - - 3 3 4 4 2

7 German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007
Which of the following two positions comes closest to your view?

Development assistance
neither strengthens nor

Development assistance  Development assistance weakens support for

strengthens support for weakens support for democratic institutions in

democratic institutions democratic institutions developing countries DK/

in developing countries in developing countries (spontaneous) Refused
Germany 77 13 4 6
France 76 18 3 3
Italy 74 9 13 5
Poland 64 10 12 14
Slovakia 63 13 8 15
United Kingdom 72 18 2 8
United States 64 11 16 9
European Average 71 14 7 9

8 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2004

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following.
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Providing economic aid to raise living standards in countries where terrorists are recruited is the most appropriate way to fight
terrorism.

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree DK/
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly Refused

United States 19 30 26 20

France 17 30 23 28 3
Germany 20 33 25 19 2
United Kingdom 24 31 22 15 8
Italy 21 35 25 19 3
The Netherlands 18 35 25 19 3
Poland 18 30 25 14 13
Portugal 23 26 15 23 13
Spain 17 25 15 23 13
Slovakia 17 25 29 23 7
Turkey 28 17 15 28 13
European Average 20 29 22 21 8

? German Marshall Fund/Chicago Council on Global Affairs World Views 2002

To assist a population struck by famine

DK/
Approve Disapprove Refused
United Kingdom 90 9 1
France 89 10 1
Germany 83 14 3
The Netherlands 93 6 1
Italy 91 8 1
Poland 92 5 3
United States 81 16 3
European Average 90 9 2

' German Marshall Fund/Chicago Council on Global Affairs World Views 2002

Now I would like to ask you some questions about when [country] should use its military force. For each of the following reasons,
would you approve or disapprove the use of [survey country] military forces?

To provide food and medical assistance to victims of war

DK/
Approve Disapprove Refused
United States 81 16 3
France 92 7 1
Germany 94 5 1
United Kingdom 93 5 3
Italy 85 14 1
The Netherlands 98 2 1
Poland 86 12 3
Portugal 85 7 8
Spain 95 5 1
Slovakia 84 11 5
Turkey 87 9 4
European Average 90 8 3

As you may know, some countries have troops engaged in different military operations around the world. To what extent, would you
approve or disapprove of the deployment of [Nationality] troops for the following operations?

To provide humanitarian assistance in the Darfur region of the Sudan
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I don't
know
Approve anything
very Approve Disapprove Disapprove about DK/
much somewhat somewhat very much  this topic Refused  Approve Disapprove

United States 43 32 11 10 2 2 75 21
France 61 26 5 5 1 2 88 10
Germany 34 39 15 11 1 1 73 25
United

Kingdom 51 29 9 7 1 3 80 16
Italy 55 31 7 7 1 - 86 13
Netherlands 55 27 8 9 1 1 82 17
Poland 30 41 10 7 11 1 71 17
Portugal 52 32 5 7 3 1 84 12
Spain 47 43 4 5 1 90 9
Slovakia 22 41 14 10 8 5 62 24
Turkey 37 21 8 18 16 - 58 26
Bulgaria 17 27 11 17 20 8 44 28
Romania 24 32 11 13 15 5 57 24
European

Average 40 32 9 10 7 3 73 18

As you may know, some countries have troops currently engaged in different military operations around the world. To what extent,
would you approve or disapprove of the deployment of [Nationality] troops for the following operations?

To contribute to international reconstruction efforts in Afghanistan

I don't
know
Approve anything
very Approve Disapprove  Disapprove about this DK/
much somewhat somewhat very much topic Refused  Approve Disapprove

United States 26 38 15 18 1 3 64 33
France 33 38 14 12 1 2 71 25
Germany 20 38 14 12 1 2 71 25
United

Kingdom 29 41 14 13 1 4 69 27
Italy 30 40 16 12 1 1 70 28
Netherlands 40 35 9 15 1 75 24
Poland 17 37 23 14 5 4 54 37
Portugal 35 38 10 13 3 2 73 22
Spain 32 49 10 8 1 81 18
Slovakia 11 33 22 18 8 8 44 40
Turkey 28 22 12 22 16 50 34
Bulgaria 11 28 22 25 7 6 39 48
Romania 26 36 11 15 8 5 61 25
European

Average 27 37 16 15 3 2 64 30

' Kaiser/Pew Global Health Survey May 2007

Do you think the wealthier nations of the world are doing enough or not doing enough to help the poorer nations of the world with
problems such as economic development, reducing poverty, and improving health?

Doing Not doing DK/
enough enough Refused
United States 25 69 6
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12 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2007

The European Union can take greater responsibility for dealing with international threats in a number of different ways. For each of
the following, please tell me if you agree or disagree that it is something that the European Union should undertake.

Spend more money on aid for development
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Agree
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Great Britain 89 10 1
Italy 86 14 1
The Netherlands 63 35 2
Poland 93 5 2
Portugal 88 9 2
Spain 96 4

Slovakia 73 15 12
Turkey 83 12 5
Bulgaria 87 8 5
Romania 90 6 4
European Average 84 13 3

3 Eurobarometer June 2010

The European Union has promised to increase the level of its aid towards developing countries. Given the current economic situation,
which of the following propositions best describe your opinion?

Increase Not increase the Reduce aid to
European Aid to levels of aid to developing
developing Keep our promise to developing countries as

countries beyond increase aid to countries beyond we can't

what is promised developing countries what is promised afford it DK
Belgium 13 51 15 19 2
Bulgaria 4 31 24 23 18
Czech Republic 9 52 15 21 3
Denmark 13 66 8 12 1
Germany 9 48 21 15 7
Estonia 7 54 19 15 5
Ireland 8 51 20 15 6
Greece 15 46 20 14 5
Spain 21 43 17 15 4
France 16 58 8 14 4
Italy 22 44 13 13 8
Cyprus 10 58 13 12 7
Latvia 13 49 12 23 3
Lithuania 9 38 19 27 7
Luxembourg 19 63 9 6 3
Hungary 11 48 22 13 6
Malta 15 50 12 17 6
Netherlands 8 55 20 15 2
Austria 21 50 14 11 4
Poland 12 54 13 9 12
Portugal 8 48 19 16 9
Romania 14 44 8 12 22
Slovenia 12 51 14 20 3
Slovakia 10 55 16 15 4
Finland 5 60 22 11 2
Sweden 16 68 9 5 2
United Kingdom 11 55 15 15 4
European Average 14 50 15 14 7

'* World Values Survey 2005-2008
Would you be willing to pay higher taxes in order to increase your country’s foreign aid to poor countries?

Yes No DK/NA
Italy 43 42 15
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Spain 36 51 13
United States 23 73 4
Japan 18 58 25
South Africa 28 54 18
Australia 32 64 3
Sweden 49 48 4
Finland 36 60 4
Switzerland 47 46 7
Turkey 65 30 6
Thailand 68 32 0
Andorra 56 41 3
Germany 23 69 8
Average 39 52 9

"> World Values Survey 2005-2008

In 2003, this country’s government allocated [a tenth of one percent]* of the national income to foreign aid—that is, [SUS 38.05]**
per person. Do you think this amount is too low, too high, or about right?

About Too

Too low right high DK/NA
Spain 40 33 5 22
United States 25 51 20 4
Japan 15 34 16 36
Australia 42 47 9 2
Sweden 46 46 4 4
Finland 35 58 6 2
Switzerland 45 48 2 4
Thailand 24 61 14 1
Andorra 70 25 1 4
Germany 26 49 10 15
Average 35 46 9 10
* Official development aid as percentage of OECD donor’s Gross National Income

2003 In words, express this as
Australia 0.05 Less than a tenth of one percent
Austria 0.07 A tenth of one percent
Belgium 0.35 A third of one percent
Canada 0.07 A tenth of one percent
Denmark 0.32 A third of one percent
Finland 0.11 A tenth of one percent
France 0.17 A fifth of one percent
Germany 0.1 A tenth of one percent
Greece 0.03 Less than a tenth of one percent
Ireland 0.21 A fifth of one percent
Italy 0.08 A tenth of one percent
Japan 0.04 Less than a tenth of one percent
Luxembourg 0.27 A quarter of one percent
Netherlands 0.16 A quarter of one percent
New Zealand 0.06 A tenth of one percent
Norway 0.36 A third of one percent
Portugal 0.14 A tenth of one percent
Spain 0.04 Less than a tenth of one percent
Sweden 0.27 A quarter of one percent
Switzerland 0.12 A tenth of one percent
United Kingdom 0.12 A tenth of one percent

United States 0.04 Less than a tenth of one percent
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** Official Development Aid to LDCs

Amount
in U.S.
2003 Aid dollars
in U.S. Population per
millions in 2000 person
Australia 259 19.195 13.49
Austria 169 8.098 20.87
Belgium 1088 10.252 106.12
Canada 634 30.735 20.63
Denmark 673 5.34 126.03
Finland 183 5.18 35.33
France 2965 58.85 50.38
Germany 2508 82.15 30.53
Greece 55 10.56 5.21
Ireland 266 3.794 70.11
Italy 1104 57.679 19.14
Japan 1922 126.77 15.16
Luxembourg 65 0.438 148.4
Netherlands 1286 15919 80.78
New Zealand 45 3.831 11.75
Norway 801 4.492 178.32
Portugal 205 10.01 20.48
Spain 342 3945 8.67
Sweden 822 8.869 92.68
Switzerland 405 7.18 56.41
United Kingdom 2273 59.739 38.05
United States 4474 281.55 15.89

' World Values Survey 2005-2008

Should your country’s leaders give top priority to help reducing poverty in the world or should they give top priority to solve your
own country’s problems? Use a scale of one to ten, where one means “top priority to help reducing poverty in the world” and ten
means “top priority to solve my own country’s problems”.

Mean
Italy 6.75
Spain 6.38
United States 7.61
Japan 7
Mexico 6.73
South Africa 7.99
Australia 7.03
Sweden 5.99
Argentina 8.26
Finland 6.95
South Korea 8.33
Poland 7.63
Switzerland 6.67
Brazil 7.18
Chile 8.18
India 6.15
Slovenia 8.49
Bulgaria 7.27
Romania 7.58
China 6.61
Turkey 7.97
UKraine 7.48

Ghana 7.73
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Moldova 7.31
Thailand 7.16
Indonesia 8.16
Vietnam 8.21
Serbia 8.05
Egypt 9.01
Morocco 7.86
Jordan 9.13
Cyprus 8.17
Trinidad and Tobago 8.79
Andorra 7.77
Malaysia 7.01
Burkina Faso 6.2
Ethiopia 7.97
Mali 5.76
Rwanda 7.37
Zambia 7.29
Germany 7.43
Average 7.5

' WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008

As you may know, [country] is a member of the OECD, a group that includes most industrialized countries. These countries have
agreed to a set of goals, called the Millennium Development Goals. A key goal has been to cut hunger by half throughout the world
and reduce severe poverty by the year 2015. If the cost of achieving these goals were shared among these countries, the cost for
[citizens] would be [enter country amount - see chart] per person per year. Assuming the people in the other countries were willing to
pay their share, would you be willing to pay [enter country amount - see chart*] a year to cut hunger by half and reduce severe
poverty?

Would be willing Would not be willing DK /NS
United States 75 22 3
France 86 14 1
Germany 76 20 4
Great Britain 79 15 6
Italy 84 12 4
Russia 54 24 23
Turkey 78 11 10
South Korea 80 18 1
Average 77 17 7

*Per person, per year cost to cut hunger by half and reduce severe poverty in respondent’s currency:

Amount in USD Amount in Respondent’s Currency
France $45 29 EUROS
Ttaly $39 25 EUROS
Great Britain $49 25 POUNDS
South Korea $23 24,000 WON
Turkey $10 12 LIRAS
United States $56 $56
Germany $43 27 EUROS
Russia $11 257 RUBLES

'® World Values Survey 2005-2008

Have you ever heard of the Millennium Development Goals?
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Yes No DK/NR
Italy 17 82 1
Spain 17 81 2
United States 5 92 3
Japan 11 86 3
Mexico 16 83 1
South Africa 13 87 0
Australia 13 85 2
Sweden 30 67 3
Argentina 9 89 2
Finland 20 79 1
South Korea 21 78 0
Poland 7 92 0
Switzerland 23 74 3
Brazil 21 79 1
Chile 28 70 2
India 21 79 0
Slovenia 16 73 12
Bulgaria 9 90 1
Romania 7 89 4
China 5 73 22
Turkey 6 94 0
Ukraine 11 89 0
Peru 14 83 3
Ghana 38 57 5
Moldova 20 81 0
Thailand 40 60 0
Indonesia 20 71 9
Vietnam 33 67 0
Serbia 18 77 6
Egypt 8 90 2
Morocco 19 59 23
Jordan 9 81 10
Cyprus 18 82 0
Trinidad and Tobago 18 81 1
Andorra 13 87 0
Malaysia 22 78 0
Burkina Faso 27 65 8
Ethiopia 64 33 2
Mali 43 49 8
Rwanda 25 74 2
Zambia 41 52 7
Germany 25 71 4
Average 20 76 4

! Eurobarometer June 2007

Have you ever heard or read about the Millennium Development Goals?

Yes and you know Yes but you don't really
what it is know what it is No
Belgium 6 24 70
Bulgaria 4 11 82
Czech Republic 4 15 80
Denmark 8 25 66
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Germany 4 15 78
Estonia 2 15 79
Greece 3 11 85
Spain 4 8 87
France 3 9 88
Italy 4 14 77
Ireland 4 15 85
Cyprus 1 5 88
Latvia 2 17 80
Lithuania 4 16 78
Luxembourg 3 11 84
Hungary 5 21 73
Malta 4 10 84
Netherlands 8 30 61
Austria 4 23 71
Poland 4 13 81
Portugal 7 17 76
Romania 4 16 72
Slovenia 7 27 65
Slovakia 6 21 71
Finland 5 24 70
Sweden 7 34 58
United Kingdom 4 10 86
European Average 4 14 80

* World Values Survey 2005-2008

Should policies regarding aid to developing countries be decided by the national governments, by regional organizations, or by the
United Nations?

National Regional United
governments Organization Nations DK/NA
Italy 19 19 56 6
Spain 15 18 54 13
United States 30 23 41 5
Japan 14 14 42 30
Mexico 23 11 58 8
South Africa 28 17 49 6
Australia 31 15 49 5
Sweden 14 31 51 4
Argentina 19 9 51 22
Finland 27 15 55 4
South Korea 32 12 56 0
Poland 21 16 61 3
Switzerland 27 16 52 5
Brazil 26 16 50 8
Chile 22 12 58 8
India 23 12 24 40
Slovenia 10 45 33 12
Bulgaria 8 40 40 13
Romania 19 26 36 20
China 17 6 29 48
Taiwan 22 31 43 4
Turkey 31 16 44 8
UKraine 20 17 50 13
Ghana 24 16 55 6
Moldova 20 36 39 5
Thailand 65 25 9 1

Indonesia 13 26 51 10
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Vietnam 13 15 61 10
Serbia 20 18 52 10
Egypt 26 21 49 4
Morocco 19 13 42 26
Jordan 16 17 54 13
Cyprus 28 33 39 0
Trinidad and Tobago 20 20 57 4
Andorra 24 11 63 3
Malaysia 18 43 38 0
Burkina Faso 13 11 61 16
Ethiopia 11 11 68 9
Mali 21 12 55 12
Rwanda 17 19 61 4
Zambia 15 29 48 7
Germany 24 25 46 5
Average 22 20 48 11

2! GMF Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007
Please tell me who, in your opinion, should have the primary responsibility for delivering development assistance

United United European
Germany  France Italy Poland Slovakia Kingdom  States Average

The U.S. government 5 4 4 7 11 3 17 5
The European Union 19 24 20 24 13 12 2 20
Individual European governments 5 13 18 14 14 13 2 12
International organizations like the

World Bank and the United Nations 54 40 48 36 42 46 37 46

Charities, foundations, and non-
governmental organizations

(NGOs) 8 12 3 7 12 14 18 9
Religious organizations 3 1 2 2 2 2 6 2
Private companies and businesses 2 4 1 1 1 3 8 2
None of these (spontaneous) 2 1 2 2 1 5 1
DK/ Refused 3 1 7 7 4 7 6 4

22 Eurobarometer June 2010

Which of the following actors, do you think, is in the best position to help developing countries?

The The
The United The World European  United (OUR Other
Nations Bank Union States China Japan COUNTRY) (SPONTANEOUS) DK

Belgium 28 26 16 12 4 1 2 3 8
Bulgaria 23 28 20 6 1 1 0 0 21
Czech

Republic 37 15 16 17 2 2 1 2 8
Denmark 35 19 20 7 3 1 5 2 8
Germany 36 13 17 9 2 0 3 6 14
Estonia 35 16 19 11 3 2 1 1 12
Ireland 39 19 13 11 2 1 1 1 13
Greece 22 24 21 17 4 0 1 6 5
Spain 15 20 12 26 4 2 2 3 16
France 22 27 15 16 5 1 3 2 9
Italy 23 19 15 16 4 4 3 2 14
Cyprus 21 25 31 14 1 0 0 3 5
Latvia 28 21 19 15 3 2 1 0 11
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 World Values Survey 2005-2008

Should policies regarding refugees be decided by the national governments, by regional organizations, or by the United Nations?

National Regional United
governments Organization Nations  DK/NA
Italy 32 22 37 9
Spain 13 20 54 14
United States 34 27 33 6
Japan 17 15 46 23
Mexico 36 14 42 9
South Africa 29 16 47 8
Australia 38 14 44 5
Sweden 34 23 40 3
Argentina 22 5 50 23
Finland 42 17 37 4
South Korea 29 8 62 1
Poland 45 15 37 4
Switzerland 32 17 45 6
Brazil 30 15 45 10
Chile 29 10 52 9
India 30 16 12 43
Slovenia 20 44 24 12
Bulgaria 15 26 44 15
Romania 31 19 28 22
China 22 6 27 45
Taiwan 22 24 51 4
Turkey 37 19 35 10
UKkraine 30 18 39 13
Ghana 18 13 64 5
Moldova 39 29 26 6
Thailand 45 25 29 1
Indonesia 43 9 40 9
Vietnam 22 15 52 11
Serbia 36 16 38 10
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Egypt 30 23 42 5
Morocco 14 17 44 26
Jordan 15 15 57 13
Cyprus 43 20 36 0
Trinidad and Tobago 32 15 47 6
Andorra 30 13 54 3
Malaysia 25 36 39 0
Burkina Faso 16 13 53 18
Ethiopia 13 13 62 13
Mali 28 13 42 18
Rwanda 10 17 72 2
Zambia 13 20 63 5
Germany 25 25 45 6
Average 28 18 43 11

2* Eurobarometer June 2010

Do you think there is added value in EU Member States working together on helping developing countries?

Yes, definitely Yes, to some extent No, not really No, definitely not DK
Belgium 43 37 14 4 10
Bulgaria 33 36 9 5 17
Czech
Republic 14 41 23 9 13
Denmark 54 34 7 3 2
Germany 32 37 13 5 13
Estonia 46 38 7 1 8
Ireland 49 35 6 1 9
Greece 19 44 17 3 17
Spain 60 29 4 2 5
France 48 32 7 4 9
Italy 35 40 10 3 12
Cyprus 37 29 7 1 26
Latvia 30 48 13 2 7
Lithuania 14 40 13 5 28
Luxembourg 63 26 5 1 5
Hungary 33 41 12 1 13
Malta 49 30 3 2 16
Netherlands 45 40 10 4 1
Austria 16 52 20 6 6
Poland 21 53 9 2 15
Portugal 22 49 9 2 18
Romania 36 38 5 1 20
Slovenia 16 42 16 4 22
Slovakia 21 44 18 4 13
Finland 28 48 17 2 5
Sweden 65 29 2 1 3
United
Kingdom 45 36 10 4 5
European
Average 38 38 10 4 10

2 Eurobarometer September 2007

Would you say that development aid is more efficient if provided by each Member State separately or if it is provided by the European
Union through the European Commission?
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More efficient if provided by the

More efficient if provided by European Union through the

each Member State separately European Commission DK
Bulgaria 15 45 40
Czech Republic 21 64 15
Estonia 16 62 22
Cyprus 20 67 13
Latvia 14 68 18
Lithuania 17 60 23
Hungary 15 68 17
Malta 21 64 15
Poland 13 68 19
Romania 17 46 37
Slovenia 24 65 11
Slovakia 23 63 14
Average 16 61 23

2 Eurobarometer March 2007

In your opinion, which two of the following, if any, best explain the added value of the European Union, compared to the [Nationality]
Government, when it comes to providing development aid to developing countries in order to eradicate poverty?

The EU's
cultural
diversity
The EU is results in a The EU does not
active in more add value
cooperation Coherence  effective and compared to the
programs between the neutral The EU is the [Nationality]
covering actions of expression strongest and Government
practically the EU of solidarity best recognized when it comes to
all Member with player on the combating
developing States can developing international poverty Other
countries be ensured countries stage (Spontaneous) (Spontaneous)
Belgium 40 40 27 23 4 1
Bulgaria 39 23 11 20 1 0
Czech Republic 35 24 20 21 2 0
Denmark 39 49 23 28 4 0
Germany 22 24 30 30 7 0
Estonia 36 34 20 20 1 0
Greece 46 36 27 32 5
Spain 18 12 16 18 5 0
France 29 26 27 22 5 1
Ireland 30 26 26 23 5 1
Italy 24 21 18 23 3
Cyprus 50 35 25 20 1
Latvia 29 27 13 20 4
Lithuania 31 19 15 15 2
Luxembourg 39 26 22 24 4 0
Hungary 28 30 19 28 9 1
Malta 33 16 20 18 3 0
Netherlands 39 29 19 20 9 1
Austria 36 18 31 24 9 0
Poland 31 20 18 31 4 0
Portugal 35 23 20 23 3 0
Romania 38 26 12 21 6 1
Slovenia 34 24 26 39 1 1
Slovakia 48 22 26 26 1 0
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Finland 35 26 18 33 9 1
Sweden 27 31 22 22 6 0
United Kingdom 23 17 22 29 3 0
European Average 28 23 22 24 5 0

" German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007

I will now read some statements regarding aid to poor countries. For each statement, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with it.

The level of aid to poor countries should be linked to the efforts these countries make to fight poverty

Neither agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly nor disagree DK/
agree agree disagree disagree  (spontaneous) Refused  Agree  Disagree

Germany 60 34 5 1 - - 93 6
France 49 42 7 3 - - 90 9
Italy 47 46 5 2 - - 92 7
Poland 42 46 6 2 2 2 88 7
Slovakia 46 39 7 1 3 4 84 9
United

Kingdom 53 35 8 4 - 1 87 11
United States 49 34 7 3 4 3 83 9
European

Average 50 40 6 2 3 2 89 8

** German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007
I will now read some statements regarding aid to poor countries. For each statement, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with it.

The level of aid to poor countries should be linked to the efforts these countries make to fight corruption.

Neither agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly nor disagree DK/
agree agree disagree disagree (spontaneous) Refused  Agree Disagree

Germany 60 30 6 2 - 1 91 8
France 51 39 6 4 - - 90 9
Italy 49 43 5 2 1 1 92 7
Poland 37 47 8 2 3 3 84 10
Slovakia 35 40 12 3 4 6 75 15
United Kingdom 59 29 7 4 - 2 87 11
United States 50 30 9 4 5 3 80 13
European

Average 49 38 7 3 3 3 87 10

? German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007
I will now read some statements regarding aid to poor countries. For each statement, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it.

The level of aid to poor countries should be linked to the efforts these countries make to promote democratic government

Neither agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly nor disagree DK/
agree agree disagree disagree (spontaneous) Refused  Agree  Disagree
Germany 46 39 10 3 - 2 85 13
France 47 42 8 3 - 1 89 11
Italy 48 44 5 2 1 1 91 7
Poland 24 50 10 3 5 7 74 14
Slovakia 29 42 15 3 4 7 71 18
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United

Kingdom 39 39 13 4 1 3 78 18
United States 24 36 21 10 5 4 61 31
European

Average 39 43 10 3 3 4 81 14

3% German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007

I will now read some statements regarding aid to poor countries. For each statement, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

The level of aid to poor countries should be linked to the efforts these countries make to open their markets to international trade.

Neither agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly nor disagree DK/
agree agree disagree disagree (spontaneous) Refused  Agree  Disagree

Germany 27 46 21 4 - 2 73 25
France 24 49 20 6 - - 73 26
Italy 28 54 12 4 1 1 82 16
Poland 25 51 10 3 4 7 76 13
Slovakia 23 47 14 3 5 7 71 17
United

Kingdom 29 44 16 7 1 3 73 23
United States 25 43 15 9 5 3 68 24
European

Average 26 49 16 5 3 4 75 20

! German Marshall Fund Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey, 2007
I will now read some statements regarding aid to poor countries. For each statement, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with it.

The level of aid to poor countries should be linked to the efforts these countries make to fight terrorism

Neither agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly nor disagree DK/
agree agree disagree disagree (spontaneous) Refused  Agree Disagree

Germany 49 30 15 5 - 1 79 20
France 40 37 15 8 - - 77 22
Italy 47 41 7 3 1 1 88 10
Poland 36 45 10 4 4 3 80 13
Slovakia 44 35 10 3 4 5 79 13
United

Kingdom 44 28 16 10 1 1 72 26
United States 40 30 14 9 5 3 69 23
European

Average 43 36 12 6 3 2 79 17

2 BBC July 2007

Would you support or oppose the following deal: Wealthy COs agree to provide less-wealthy COs with financial assistance and
technology, while less-wealthy COs agree to limit their emissions of climate changing gases along with wealthy COs.

Support Oppose Don't know / No answer
Australia 84 12 5
Brazil 73 17 10
Canada 84 12 4
Chile 68 16 16
China 90 7 3

Egypt 77 23 -
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France 78 14 8
Germany 75 22 3
Great Britain 81 13 5
India 47 19 34
Indonesia 78 12 10
Italy 77 18 5
Kenya 76 19 5
Mexico 57 29 14
Nigeria 50 46 4
Philippines 71 17 12
Russia 77 6 18
South Korea 72 23 5
Spain 76 17 7
Turkey 65 12 23
United States 70 21 9
Average 73 18 10





